Second Offense- Imprisonment of two (2) days or a fine of Seven Hundred Fifty 
Pesos (P 750.00) or both or a community service for sixteen (16) hours at the discretion 
of the court. 

Third and Subsequent Offense- Imprisonment of five (5) days or a fine of One 
Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Pesos (P 1,250.00) or both or a community service for 
twenty four (24) hours at the discretion of the court. 

Section 8.  

A person under nine (9) years of age is exempt from any liability for any infraction of the 
ordinance. Likewise, a person over nine years of age but not under fifteen is exempt